

D/L- 32  
30/06/2025  
Ct. No.-6  
Aritra

**C.O. 973 of 2025**

**M/s. Calcutta Posta Sramik Sangstha  
Vs.  
The Board of Major Port Authority & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Ghosal  
Mr. Dipanjan Karmakar  
...for the petitioner

Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record.

The learned advocate appearing for petitioner submits that the opposite parties have been duly served.

None appears to oppose the prayer for extension of interim order.

The interim order passed on March 20, 2025 is extended till the end of the month of November, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

***(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)***