

Item No.82
28.11.2025
Court. No. 6
GB

C.O. 973 of 2025

M/s. Calcutta Posta Sramik Sangstha
Vs.
The Board of Major Port Authority & Ors.

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal,
Mr. Dipanjan Karmakar,
Mr. Sourav Chakraborti

... for the Petitioner.

Mr. Subhankar Nag,
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee

... for the Opposite parties.

1. Interim order already passed, is extended till January 31, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter appear in the list on January 13, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)