

02.03.2026
Item No.42 (ML)
Court No.06
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 973 of 2025

CAN 1 of 2026

**M/s. Calcutta Posta Sramik Sangstha,
represented by its authorized representative
Sri Raghunath Hazra**

-Vs-

**The Board of Major Port Authority for
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal,
Mr. Dipanjan Karmakar.
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhankar Nag,
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee,
Mr. Adipta Pandit.
.....for the opposite party no1.

In Re: CAN 1 of 2026

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioner be kept with the record.

2. This application has been filed seeking extension of interim order.

3. The interim order that was initially passed on March 20, 2025 was subsequently extended from time to time and it subsisted till January 31, 2026. CAN 1 of 2026 was filed on January 30, 2026. Since it is submitted by the petitioner that the petitioner has been adhering to the conditions imposed by the order dated March 20, 2025, therefore, the interim order that expired on January 31, 2026 is reimposed. The same shall continue till the end of March 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

4. CAN 1 of 2026 stands disposed of.

In Re: C.O. 973 of 2025

5. Heard Mr. Ghoshal, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Nag, learned Advocate appearing for the opposite party no.1.

6. List this matter for further consideration on March 09, 2026 at 2 P.M.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)