

09.03.2026
Sl. No. 37
Ct No. 6
tkm

CO 973 of 2025

**M/s Calcutta Posta Sramik Sanghstha, rep. by
authorized rep. Raghunath Hazra
Vs
Board of Major Port Authority for Syama Prasad
Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal
Mr. Dipanjan Karmakar
...for the petitioner

Mr. Subhankar Nag
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee
...for the OP no. 1

1. Heard Mr. Ghoshal, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Nag, learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no. 1.
2. Both parties have filed their written notes. Same are taken on record.
3. List this matter for further consideration on March 12, 2026 at 2 p.m.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)