

12.03.2026
Item No.41 (DL)
Court No.06
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.O. 973 of 2025

**M/s. Calcutta Posta Sramik Sangstha,
represented by its authorized representative
Sri Raghunath Hazra**

-Vs-

**The Board of Major Port Authority for
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal,
Mrs. Anumana Chakraborty,
Mr. Dipanjan Karmakar.
.....for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhankar Nag,
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee,
Mr. Adipta Pandit.
.....for the opposite party no1.

1. Heard Mr. Ghoshal, learned Advocate appearing for the petitioner. He relies on a judgment of the Hon'ble Supreme Court in the case of ***New India Assurance Company Ltd. -Vs- Nusli Neville Wadia & Anr.*** reported at ***(2008)3 SCC 379.***

2. Mr. Nag, learned Advocate appearing for the opposite party no.1 submits that the same is factually distinguishable.

3. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.

3. List this matter once again on March 30, 2026 at 2 P.M.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)