

CO. 973 of 2025

10.04.26
D/L
SI-59
Ct. 06
(Samar)

**M/s. Calcutta Posta Sramik Sangstha,
represented by
its authorised representative Sri Raghunath Hazra
V.
The Board of Major Port Authority for
Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata & Ors.**

Mr. Somnath Ghoshal,
Mr. Satyajit Senapati,
Mr. Dipanjan Karmakar,

... for the petitioner.

Mr. Subhankar Nag,
Mr. Abhishek Banerjee,

.... for the opposite party.

1. Heard Mr. Ghoshal, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner and Mr. Nag, learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no. 1.
2. The interim order granted earlier shall continue till the disposal of the revisional application.
3. Hearing is concluded. Judgement reserved.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)